(4) Annual water bill shall be provided upon request. 

(5) The OSSF system does not require any additional treatment components. 

(i) Any building/structure other than a single-family dwelling using an on-site sewage facility and 
receiving secondary treatment of the effluent with water usage of five hundred and one (501) 
gallons per day (GPD) and/or a Biological Oxygen Demand (BOD) level of sixty-six (66) or more 
shall be inspected and maintained monthly by a contracted TCEQ-licensed maintenance provider. 
These numbers shall be rounded up or down to the nearest whole number.